

WEST RIDGE, INC.
MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
WESTRIDGE PHASE 4 - PACKAGE 2B ROUGH GRADING
BID TABULATION
Thrasher Project #101-030-3107
Bid Opening: Friday, July 7, 2017 at 2:00 P.M.
BID FORM "B"

Item	Qty.	Description	Preston Contractors, Inc. Kingwood, WV WV License # 001285		Vecellio & Grogan, Inc. Beckley, WV WV License # 000228		Wolfe Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV License # 043545		Alex E. Paris Contracting Atlatburg, PA WV License # 001172	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS Mobilization/Demobilization	293,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$458,455.00	\$458,455.00	447,000.00	\$447,000.00
2	1	LS Maintenance of Traffic	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$35,108.81	\$35,108.81	133,500.00	\$133,500.00
3	5	AC Clearing and Grubbing	4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$7,811.97	\$39,059.85	6,500.00	\$32,500.00
4	1	LS Temporary E&S	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$85,115.43	\$85,115.43	230,000.00	\$230,000.00
5	1	EA Mine Opening Remediation (Preparation)	9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,295.96	\$7,295.96	600.00	\$600.00
6	200	CY Grout Mine Opening	240.00	\$48,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$240.38	\$48,076.00	185.00	\$37,000.00
7	2,636,000	CY Unclassified Excavation	3.17	\$8,356,120.00	\$4.25	\$11,203,000.00	\$5.03	\$13,239,080.00	5.78	\$15,236,080.00
8	7,800	CY 6" Topsoil (onsite)	4.20	\$32,760.00	\$3.50	\$27,300.00	\$4.18	\$32,604.00	3.60	\$28,080.00
9	20	AC Seeding and Mulching with Ernst 181 (Slopes)	2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,355.96	\$67,119.20	2,995.00	\$59,900.00
10	2	EA Stabilized Construction Entrance	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,524.32	\$25,048.64	1,800.00	\$3,600.00
11	1,565	LF Rock Core Drains	20.50	\$32,082.50	\$12.50	\$19,562.50	\$28.48	\$44,571.20	14.25	\$22,301.25
12	62,000	SF Rock Armor Fill Slopes (Installation)	0.70	\$43,400.00	\$0.50	\$31,000.00	\$2.02	\$125,240.00	0.55	\$34,100.00
13	5,000	LF Rock Bonding Bench Drains	15.00	\$75,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$18.64	\$93,200.00	22.00	\$110,000.00
14	18,000	LF Erosion Control Matting Lined Channel	7.00	\$126,000.00	\$5.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.64	\$11,520.00	4.90	\$88,200.00
15	5,000	LF Rock Channel	13.00	\$65,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$6.48	\$32,400.00	23.75	\$118,750.00
16	180	EA Rock Check Dam	55.00	\$9,900.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$72.87	\$13,116.60	100.00	\$18,000.00
17	6	EA Rock Sumps	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,368.38	\$8,210.28	1,575.00	\$9,450.00
18	5	EA Rip-Rap Outlet Protection	1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,748.88	\$8,744.40	530.00	\$2,650.00
19	3	EA Sediment Basin (Includes: Excavation, Inlet/Outlet Protection, Baffles, Riser, and Barrels)	65,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$81,094.54	\$243,283.62	101,000.00	\$303,000.00
20	900	LF Silt Fence	2.70	\$2,430.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.91	\$3,519.00	4.70	\$4,230.00
21	12	EA Compost Filter Sock Inlet Protection	250.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,502.30	\$18,027.60	145.00	\$1,740.00
22	500	LF 12" Slope Drain	15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$11.23	\$5,615.00	53.00	\$26,500.00
23	6	EA Type "G" Inlet	3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,192.00	\$31,152.00	4,200.00	\$25,200.00
24	5	EA Existing Inlet Relocation	3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,243.00	\$16,215.00	3,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	215	LF 18" RCP	64.00	\$13,760.00	\$85.00	\$18,275.00	\$53.11	\$11,418.65	140.00	\$30,100.00
26	110	LF 24" RCP	88.00	\$9,680.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$94.35	\$10,378.50	165.00	\$18,150.00
27	175	LF 36" RCP	125.00	\$21,875.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$162.07	\$28,362.25	210.00	\$36,750.00
28	345	LF 36" HDPE	80.00	\$27,600.00	\$115.00	\$39,675.00	\$74.77	\$25,795.65	170.00	\$58,650.00
29	2	EA DTI Transmission Crossing-Timber Mat	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,122.15	\$28,244.30	5,300.00	\$10,600.00
30	500	LF Underdrain	30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.98	\$8,490.00	8.65	\$4,325.00
31	90	Day / 24 Hr Water for Dust Palliative	1,200.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$184,500.00	\$384.12	\$34,570.80	7,000.00	\$630,000.00
32	1	AC Geomattng of Rock Cut Slopes	9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,809.94	\$37,809.94	53,500.00	\$53,500.00
33	500	LF Vertical Chimney Drains (10' x 10')	98.00	\$49,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$84.89	\$42,445.00	55.00	\$27,500.00
34	470	LF 6" Chain Link Fence	60.00	\$28,200.00	\$56.00	\$26,320.00	\$72.11	\$33,891.70	66.00	\$31,020.00
35	2	EA Concrete Headwalls	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2,625.00	\$5,250.00
36	71	AC Temporary Seeding and Mulching (Pads)	1,300.00	\$92,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$95,850.00	\$1,442.21	\$102,396.91	1,545.00	\$109,695.00
37	15	EA Rock Check Dams for Existing Channel Restoration	80.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$72.87	\$1,093.05	110.00	\$1,650.00
38	920	LF Existing Rock Channel Restoration	8.50	\$7,820.00	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	\$6.48	\$5,961.60	35.00	\$32,200.00
39	335	LF Existing Concrete Matting Lined Channel Restoration	35.00	\$11,725.00	\$25.00	\$8,375.00	\$169.75	\$56,866.25	90.00	\$30,150.00
TOTAL BID				\$9,922,052.50		\$12,926,482.50		\$15,146,502.19		\$18,066,921.25
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 (Pad 2F and Roads 5' Over-Excavation)										
40	38,045	CY Pad 2F 5' Over-Excavation	5.43	\$206,584.35	\$4.25	\$161,691.25	\$5.03	\$191,366.35	14.60	\$555,457.00
41	15,355	CY Roads 5' Over-Excavation	6.05	\$92,897.75	\$4.25	\$65,258.75	\$5.03	\$77,235.65	14.60	\$224,183.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL BID				\$299,482.10		\$226,950.00		\$268,602.00		\$779,640.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 (Pad 1B Slip Repair)										
42	1	LS Pad 1B Slip Repair	144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$316,592.07	\$316,592.07	201,000.00	\$201,000.00
43	9	AC Flexterra Hydroseeding with Ernst ERNMX-109 Seed	6,700.00	\$60,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,743.40	\$78,690.60	6,615.00	\$59,535.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL BID				\$204,300.00		\$222,000.00		\$395,282.67		\$260,535.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3										
44	7,800	CY 6" Topsoil (Import)	39.90	\$186,420.00	\$30.00	\$234,000.00	\$23.85	\$186,030.00	32.25	\$251,550.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3 TOTAL BID				\$186,420.00		\$234,000.00		\$186,030.00		\$251,550.00

Prepared By: **THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 640
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashereng.com
www.thrashereng.com

